Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of May 18, 2005

Business Operations Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT NO. A0785

NEW MEDIA CENTER AT BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY

PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER. "D1"

3101 NW 191 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes five items for the School Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with items 1 through 3. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: These changes are primarily due to utilities conflicts and relocations beyond our control.

This change will increase the contract price by \$48,644 and extend the contract completion date by 61 days. These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on April 19, 2005. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A0785, New Media Center at Brentwood Elementary, Primary Learning Center "D1" for an additional cost of \$48,644 and approve a time extension of 61

days.

ATTACHMENT A

4951 Primary Learning Center "D1" SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No.: A0785 New Media Center at Brentwood Elementary

		····-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			00	DAYS		
ITEM	action req	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE	REQ.	AUTH. REC.	REQ.
1	C	С	12/06/2004	04/12/2005	OT	UR	36,128.00	12,466.00	0
			Contractor pro- equipment to r underground was incorrect WASA required an un- bridge over an main.	relocate and e ater main conn a record drawi aderground con	xtend the ection of the ection	he due to is lab to			
2	C	С	01/21/2005	04/12/2005	OT	UR	12,318.00	12,112.00	0
			Contractor pro equipment to r concrete encas power main fee point, as requ	relocate and e sed undergroun eder to a new	xtend that	h e rical			
3	C	С	01/21/2005	04/12/2005	UN	UC	5,161.00	5,161.00	0
			Contractor pro equipment to a underground st conflicted with new sanitary s	reroute existi torm drainage th the require	ng unfo lines t	rseen hat			
4	A	С		04/12/2005	OT	מט	10,992.00	10,209.00	40
			This is to exidate and reiminadditional on- overhead due of project for so the two perimon NW 32 Avenue) the project.	ourse the cont -site costs in to a separate torm drainage eter streets (ractor neluding federal that sh (NW 191	FEMA ut down Street &			
5	A	c		04/12/2005	OT	CIO	9,363.00	8,696.00	35
			This is to exidate and reim additional on overhead due operable class	burse the cont -site costs in to delays in :	tractor ncluding removal	for of			

48,644.00

PRIME: NESTOR CASTELLON

CC-- Criteria Change

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Facility:

4951 Primary Learning Center "D1"

Project No.: A0785

Description: NEW MEDIA CENTER AT BRENTWOOD

Architect:

GILI-MCGRAW ARCHITECTS

EFCO:

SPILLIS CANDELA

Contractor: NAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACT STATUS

·	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$	3,214,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$ 0.00)
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 0.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	3,214,000.00
THIS CHANGE\$	48,644.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	40,644.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	3,262,644.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	May 19, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	May 19, 2005
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION	0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	May 19, 2005
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	61
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	July 19, 2005
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	July 19, 2005
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	n/a

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals	Including This Change Order.	Errors + 15%	Omissions	threshold = $1-1/2%$	
•	TYPE	AMOUNT	8	DAYS	
	ERRORS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OMISSIONS\$	0.00	0.00	0 -	
	OWNER REQUESTS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	UNFORESEEN\$	5,161.00	0.16	0	
	OTHER\$	43,483.00	1.35	61	
	SCOPE CHANGE\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	Totals\$	48 644 00	1.51	61	

	MULTICATED	0.00	0.00	•
	Totals\$	48,644.00	1.51	61
	TYPE: ERPA/E Erro HCHurricane OMP/A Omise	**************************************	**************************************	**************************************
P Project Manager D DCPS Specialists/Dept C Contractor S State DOE M Maintenance Dept. U User (Principal/Admin I UBCI AMAsbestos Mgmt. DSDesign Services (Ground-Construction Manager ACTION: A Approve C Confirm Staff/TRC Auto/AConfirm/Approce Auto-	UNUnforseer CAUSE: AEArchite AOArchite EEEElectri EEOElectri MEEMechani SEEStructu SEOStructu CEECivil E thorize	ange	FO ID MD OC OR FOF RA Lasion SC FOF RE Lasion UC COF UE Lasion UC TO UE Lasion UC TO UE Lasion UC TO UE Lasion UC TO UE TO U	Fastrack/Coord. Error Fastrack/Coord. Omission Inspection Delay Manufacturer's Delay Owner Omission Owner Delay Owner Request Reinstate Alternate Scope Change State Requirement/Local/City Rain Delay Unforseen Conditions Utility Co. Delay Clerical Error Unit Price Utility Requirement Construction Manager Omission